PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7857378**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DTEC SYSTEMS L.L.C.	03/20/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENTRO-P, LLC
Street Address:	503 N 20TH AVE STE 3
Internal Address:	423 N 52ND AVE
City:	YAKIMA
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98908

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8568592

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-949-6707

Email: csven@svenlegal.com
Correspondent Name: CHRIS E. SVENDSEN

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10627

Address Line 4: YAKIMA, WASHINGTON 98908

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COL27.P06	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRIS E. SVENDSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Chris E. Svendsen/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=CO27P06-dEntroP_Assign(21March2023)s#page1.tif

PATENT 507810248 REEL: 063046 FRAME: 0907

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner:

DTEC SYSTEMS L.L.C.

U.S. Patent No.

8,568,592

Title:

METHOD OF BIOLOGICAL PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL WITH MAXIMUM NITROGEN

REMOVAL IN WASTEWATER

Filing Date:

January 13, 2011

Issue Date:

October 29, 2013

Assignee:

DENTRO-P, LLC

Attorney Docket No:

COL27.P06

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Owner dTEC Systems L.L.C. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a for-profit Limited Liability Company registered in the state of Washington, owns a certain invention entitled: METHOD OF BIOLOGICAL PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL WITH MAXIMUM NITROGEN REMOVAL IN WASTEWATER, for which the above listed United States Utility Patent issued on October 29, 2013; and

WHEREAS, dEntro-P, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a for-profit Limited Liability Company registered in the state of Washington, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection obtained in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including the right to sue for past infringement and infringement related actions, and including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said invention, and to all Letters Patents to be obtained for said invention by the above listed application and patent or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, or any prior filed provisional, or any legal equivalent thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in the United States and in any and all foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrument or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 20th day of March, 2023.

Thomas F Coleman

Title: Co-Manager of dTEC Systems L.L.C.

James F. Bruya

Title: Co-Manager of dTEC Systems L.L.C.

PATENT

REEL: 063046 FRAME: 0908